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Table X.—Application's for Employment other than those for Advertised Vacancies.

The total number of applicants (some of whom were not eligible, and were accordingly not
registered) was 4,246.

In addition to the above, the following were candidates for cadetships : In Public Service
Entrance Examination, 1914-15 Passed, 668.
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Nature of Employment sought.
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Accountant
Architect
Assistant Postmistress . .
Attendant (bath)

,, (miscellaneous)
Bailiff
Basketniaker
Bricklayer
Caretaker
Carpenter
Chain man
Charwoman
Chauffeur
Chemist
Cleaner
Clerical
Clerk of Works
Cook
Custodian
Draughtsman
Electrician
Engineer
Experimental Farm-work
Pishing-work
Foreman
Gardener
Housemaid
Inspector of Dairies,, Factories . .,, Fisheries ..

,, Footwear . .
Meat

,, Rabbits
,, Stock

Inspector (miscellaneous)
Instructor
Interpreter
Labourer
Lauding Officer
Laundress
Letter-carrier
Liftman

No. No.
4

1
23
2 2
4 9
6 7
2
2 1

25 10
4 5
2 3

55 51
41 1.1

2 1
7

62 892
3 2

1.2
6 2

22 29
9 1

22 5
3 3

2
3 4
4 2
2 18
5
6 1
5 ..

14
35 2
15 6
22 1
25 10
2
7
9 27
2 2

4
141
12 4

Nature of Employment sought.

i -p
a 4s§ S8 9I I

rr« >- a

Lightkeeper
Lineman (Telegraph)
Locker
Manager
Matron
Mechanic
Mechanician
Messenger

,, (Customs)
(Post Office)

Miscellaneous and any . .
Motor-cycle Messenger ..
Night-watchman
Orchardist
Orderly
Overseer
Postmistress
Printer
Hanger
Registrar of Births, &o...
Searcher-
Ships' Surveyor
Shorthand-writer and Typist
Solicitor
Storeman
Surveyor
Switohboard-attendant ..
Teacher
Telegraphist
Telegraph Message-boy ..
Telephone-exchange Clerk
Tide-waiter
Tracer
Trackman
Translator
Typist
Veterinary Officer
Warder
Watchman
Wireless Operator

No.
14
35

7

2
6

19
115
45
83

..' 146
27
98
3
4
10

59
1

6
2

21
3

204
2

36
5

168
7.. ' 13

861
10
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I
14
2
6

38
6

N...
36

3
5
4

18

1.14
I
8
I
7

2
1

1

43

II
5

6

6
3

5
2

Totals .. 2,546 ■ 1,412
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