TABLE X.—APPLICATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT OTHER THAN THOSE FOR ADVERTISED VACANCIES.

Nature of Employment sought.	For Permanent Employment.	For Temporary Employment.	Nature of Employment sought.	For Permanent Employment.	For Temporary Employment.
	No.	No.		No.	No.
Accountant	4	!	Lightkeeper	14	36
Architect		1	Lineman (Telegraph)	35	
Assistant Postmistress	23	٠.	Locker	7	3
Attendant (bath)	2	2	Manager		5
" (miscellaneous)	4	9	Matron	2	4
Bailiff	6	7	Mechanic	6	:.
Basketmaker	2	!	Mechanician	19	
Bricklayer	2	1	Messenger	115	18
Caretaker	25	10	,, (Customs)	45	
Carpenter	4	5	,, (Post Office)	83	
Chainman	2	3	Miscellaneous and any	146	114
Charwoman	55	51	Motor-cycle Messenger	27	1
Chauffeur '	41	11	Night-watchman	98	8
Chemist	2	1	Orchardist	3	
Cleaner	7		Orderly	4	1
Clerical	62	892	Overseer	10	7
Clerk of Works	3	$2 \mid$	Postmistress	59	
Cook		12	Printer	. 1	2
Custodian	6	$\mid \hspace{0.4cm} 2 \mid \mid$	Ranger	6	1
Draughtsman	22	29	Registrar of Births, &c	2	
Electrician	9	1	Searcher	21	1
Engineer	22	5	Ships' Surveyor	3	
Experimental Farm-work	3	3	Shorthand-writer and Typist	<b>2</b> 04	43
Fishing-work		2	Solicitor	2	
Foreman	3	4	Storeman	36	11
Gardener	4	2	Surveyor	5	5
Housemaid	2	18	Switchboard-attendant	168	
Inspector of Dairies	5		Teacher	7	6
,, Factories	6	1	Telegraphist	13	
,, Fisheries	5		Telegraph Message-boy	861	
,, Footwear	14		Telephone-exchange Clerk	10	
$,,$ Meat $\dots$ $\dots$	35	2	Tide-waiter	49	
,, Rabbits	15	6	Tracer	2	
,, Stock	22	1	Trackman		6
Inspector (miscellaneous)	25	10	Translator	1	3
Instructor	<b>2</b>		Typist	14	
Interpreter	7	i	Veterinary Officer	2	
Labourer	9	27	Warder	6	5
Landing Officer	2	2	Watchman	38	2
Laundress		4	Wireless Operator	6	
Letter-carrier	141		7		
Liftman	12	4	Totals	2,546	1,412

The total number of applicants (some of whom were not eligible, and were accordingly not registered) was 4,246.

In addition to the above, the following were candidates for cadetships: In Public Service Entrance Examination, 1914–15—Passed, 668.